WOODFORD COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION AGENDA ITEM

2019-20 Student Fee Structure for 1:1 Initiative

- 1 Child Program \$60 instructional + \$10 (take home) = \$70
- 2 Children in Program \$50 each + \$10 each = \$60 each
- 3 or more children in Program \$40 each + \$10 each = \$50 each
- Free and Reduce Lunch Students \$0 + \$10 each = \$10 each
- 6th Grade Students \$60 instructional + \$0 (not taking home) = \$60
- Failure to turn in device for end of school collection or withdrawal = \$25

Program above is defined as students in grades 6th through 12th grades, so if a family has one child in both schools, the fees are reduced to 2 children line above.